## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 378 by Representative Marino

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "R.S. 40:964(Schedule I)(A)(80) through
  (99), (C)(66), (E)(12), and (F)(29),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "(34),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, after "through" and before "(C)(66)," change "(101)," to "(99),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 11, after "(F)(29)" and before "and" insert a comma "," and delete "through (34)"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 2, at the end of line 1, insert "(N-(1-phenethylpiperidin-4-yl)-N-phenylbenzamide)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, at the end of line 2, insert "<u>(N-(4-methylphenyl)-N-(1-phenethylpiperidin-4-</u> 15 <u>yl)propanamide</u>)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 3, insert "<u>(N-(1-phenethylpiperidin-4-yl)-N-phenylthiophene-2-</u>
   <u>carboxamide</u>)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, at the end of line 4, insert "<u>(N-phenyl-N-(1-(2-phenylpropyl)piperidin-4-</u> 21 <u>yl)propanamide)</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, at the end of line 5, insert "(<u>N-(1-phenethylpiperidin-4-yl)-N,3-</u>
   <u>diphenylpropanamide</u>)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the end of line 6, insert "(N-(1-(2-fluorophenethyl)piperidin-4-yl)-N-(2fluorophenyl)propanamide)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 2, at the end of line 7, insert "<u>(N-(1-(4-methylphenethyl)piperidin-4-yl)-N-</u>
 <u>phenylacetamide</u>)"

## Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 2 On page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert "(87) Orthomethylacetylfentanyl (N-(2methylphenyl)-N-(1-phenethylpiperidin-4-yl)acetamide)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "(88) Orthomethylmethoxyacetylfentanyl
   (2-methoxy-N-(2-methylphenyl)-N-(1-phenethylpiperidin-4-yl)acetamide)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 2, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert "(89) Orthofluoroacrylfentanyl (N-(2 fluorophenyl)-N-(1-phenethylpiperidin-4-yl)acrylamide)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert "(90) Fentanyl carbamate (ethyl(1 phenethylpiperidin-4-yl)(phenyl)carbamate)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 16 On page 2, delete line 13 in its entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 18 On page 2, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "(91) para-fluorofuranylfentanyl (N-(4-
- 19 <u>fluorophenyl)-N-(1-phenethylpiperidin-4-yl)furan-2-carboxamide)</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "(94)" to "(92)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(95)" to "(93)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(96)" to "(94)"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 27 On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "(97)" to "(95)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 29 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "(98)" to "(96)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 31 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "(99)" to "(97)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(100)" to "(98)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, change "(101)" to "(99)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 15 in their entirety